
Denver (9-1, 7-0 BIG EAST) -vs- Marquette (5-8, 2-5 BIG EAST)
4/16/2021 at Milwaukee,Wis. (Valley Fields)

 
 

 
 
Denver Goals: RADOCHONSKI, Eliza (4); BEHRINS, Bea (3); LIDDY, Hannah (2); GILBERT, Julia (2); WALLEVAND, Mackenzie (2); DEROSE,
Kayla (1); PALMISANO, Sara (1); CURRY, Ellie (1) 
Assists: CONRY, Kailey (3); BEHRINS, Bea (2); LIDDY, Hannah (1) 
 
Marquette Goals: STEINER,LEIGH (1); GREVING,HANNAH (1); MENZUBER,MEGAN (1); GARCIA,SHEA (1); HILL,LINDSEY (1); FOUST,LYDIA
(1) 
Assists: STEINER,LEIGH (1); STELLER,CAROLINE (1); MENZUBER,MEGAN (1); KANE,MADISON (1); HILL,LINDSEY (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Valley Fields
Penalties: MORTON, Sammie 1st/24:50; LIDDY, Hannah 1st/18:07; MILLER,JOCELYN 2nd/27:05; DOWDLE,ERIN 2nd/25:03; DOWDLE,ERIN
2nd/23:31; DEROSE, Gracie 2nd/20:26; HENRY,ELLIE 2nd/10:24
Officials: Melissa Foley; Carollynn Ellison; Nick Conway; Michelle Kwan

Date: 4/16/2021
Attendance: 110

Score 1 2 Total
Denver 5 11 16
Marquette 5 1 6

Shots 1 2 Total
Denver 16 23 39
Marquette 14 8 22

Shots On Goal
Denver 11 13 24
Marquette 9 4 13

Saves
Denver 4 3 7
Marquette 6 2 8

Turnovers
Denver 7 4 11
Marquette 10 8 18

Clears 1 2 Total

Denver
11-
13 7-9 18-22

Marquette
12-
12 5-5 17-17

Ground Balls
Denver 10 5 15
Marquette 6 4 10

Draw Controls
Denver 6 9 15
Marquette 5 4 9

Free-Position Shots
Denver 1 4 5
Marquette 2 1 3

Fouls
Denver 20 8 28
Marquette 7 9 16



Denver 16

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
M 2 PALMISANO, Anna 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 1
M 4 MORTON, Sammie 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4
A 11 BEHRINS, Bea 3 2 5 9 0 0 0 0 1-1 3
D 12 DEROSE, Gracie 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 3
A 15 LIDDY, Hannah 2 1 3 3 0 3 0 0 2
D 16 THACKER, Sam 0 0 0 0 2 1 3 2 4
D 17 LAMMERS, Kailee 0 0 0 0 4 0 2 0 4
D 18 LITTLE, Molly 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 6 3
G 25 COLE, Amelia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
A 26 RADOCHONSKI, Eliza 4 0 4 7 1 0 1 1 1-1 1
M 32 CURRY, Ellie 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
A 50 CONRY, Kailey 0 3 3 3 0 2 0 0 0-1 0

0 MCCAUGHEY, Bryn 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
6 BOOTE, Charlotte 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
9 DEROSE, Kayla 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 DEROSE, Taylor 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 JENKINS, Abby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0
20 MONTEMARANO, Lily 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 PALMISANO, Sara 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
24 GILBERT, Julia 2 0 2 8 0 1 0 0 0-1 0
27 WALLEVAND, Mackenzie 2 0 2 3 0 0 1 0 0
42 REPP, Lauryn 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 1
44 MASON, Madeleine 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 16 6 22 39 15 11 13 15 2-5 28

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
25 COLE, Amelia 60:00 6 7 W



Marquette 6

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
A 4 STELLER,CAROLINE 0 1 1 6 0 2 0 1 0
A 9 MENZUBER,MEGAN 1 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
M 10 SOCCODATO,EMMA 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0
M 16 KANE,MADISON 0 1 1 1 0 2 0 0 0-1 2
D 26 MILLER,JOCELYN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
G 27 LEVA,SOPHIA 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 0
A 28 HILL,LINDSEY 1 1 2 3 0 2 0 0 0
D 33 DOWDLE,ERIN 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 1
D 34 HENRY,ELLIE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
M 35 COOPER,EMILY 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 5 0
M 37 FOUST,LYDIA 1 0 1 3 0 2 0 0 1-2 1
D 45 BRETT,AUDREY 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 3

3 STEINER,LEIGH 1 1 2 1 0 2 0 0 1
8 GREVING,HANNAH 1 0 1 4 1 2 0 0 0
12 PETERSON,CAROLINE 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1
14 SCHUMAR,MARY 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
19 BLEE,MARY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0
21 GARCIA,SHEA 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
22 GALVIN,SAMANTHA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 HORNING,JULES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 6 5 11 22 10 18 7 9 1-3 16

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
27 LEVA,SOPHIA 55:50 16 8 L
31 HORNING,JULES 4:10 0 0



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By DEN MU
1st 28:14 CURRY, Ellie (8) CONRY, Kailey 1 0
1st 23:04 GILBERT, Julia (17) (DN) Unassisted 2 0
1st 20:09 FOUST,LYDIA (25) Unassisted 2 1
1st 17:22 GARCIA,SHEA (12) (UP) STEINER,LEIGH 2 2
1st 15:26 GREVING,HANNAH (19) STELLER,CAROLINE 2 3
1st 11:29 DEROSE, Kayla (10) Unassisted 3 3
1st 04:47 RADOCHONSKI, Eliza (21) Unassisted 4 3
1st 03:23 MENZUBER,MEGAN (31) HILL,LINDSEY 4 4
1st 02:18 WALLEVAND, Mackenzie (7) CONRY, Kailey 5 4
1st 00:23 HILL,LINDSEY (7) MENZUBER,MEGAN 5 5
2nd 26:38 LIDDY, Hannah (12) (UP) Unassisted 6 5
2nd 25:14 WALLEVAND, Mackenzie (8) BEHRINS, Bea 7 5
2nd 24:30 RADOCHONSKI, Eliza (22) (UP) Unassisted 8 5
2nd 23:44 GILBERT, Julia (18) BEHRINS, Bea 9 5
2nd 22:23 RADOCHONSKI, Eliza (23) Unassisted 10 5
2nd 16:54 RADOCHONSKI, Eliza (24) Unassisted 11 5
2nd 13:59 BEHRINS, Bea (29) CONRY, Kailey 12 5
2nd 13:08 BEHRINS, Bea (30) Unassisted 13 5
2nd 10:24 BEHRINS, Bea (31) Unassisted 14 5
2nd 09:58 PALMISANO, Sara (2) (UP) LIDDY, Hannah 15 5
2nd 07:40 LIDDY, Hannah (13) Unassisted 16 5
2nd 03:43 STEINER,LEIGH (15) KANE,MADISON 16 6

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 24:50 DEN MORTON, Sammie YELLOW CARD
1st 18:07 DEN LIDDY, Hannah YELLOW CARD
2nd 27:05 MU MILLER,JOCELYN YELLOW CARD
2nd 25:03 MU DOWDLE,ERIN YELLOW CARD
2nd 23:31 MU DOWDLE,ERIN GREEN CARD
2nd 20:26 DEN DEROSE, Gracie YELLOW CARD
2nd 10:24 MU HENRY,ELLIE YELLOW CARD


